v4.2.0
NOZZLE WIDTH
REMOVABLE BOTTOM
ACCESS PANELS
(6) Ø 0.469″
REAR MOUNTING HOLES
10.75″
3.00″ MOUNTING WIDTH - TOP & REAR
1.50″
JUNCTION
BOX
REMOVABLE TOP
ACCESS PANELS
(4) Ø 0.469″
TOP MOUNTING HOLES
18.04″
1.83″OVERALL WIDTH
SIDE
16.75″
24.75″
AIR FLOW
TFD   |   Mechanical Information Table
MODEL Overall Width
(in.)
Nozzle Width
(in.)
Mounting Width
Rear and Top
(in.)
TFD-1-36 39 36 37.5
TFD-1-48 51 48 49.5
TFD-1-60 63 60 61.5
TFD-2-72 75.07 72.07 73.57
TFD-2-84 87.07 84.07 85.57
TFD-2-96 99.07 96.07 97.57
TFD-2-108 111.07 108.07 109.57
TFD-3-108 111.15 108.15 109.65
TFD-3-120 123.15 120.15 121.65
TFD-3-132 135.15 132.15 133.65
TFD-4-144 147.22 144.22 145.72
TFD-4-156 159.22 156.22 157.72
TFD-4-168 171.22 168.22 169.72
TFD-HW/ST  |  MECHANICAL DETAILS & DRAWINGS
TFD-HW/ST   |   Three Phase Motor Options
Voltages available 120 208 240 480 575
Amp draw per motor NA 5.0 4.6 2.3 1.9
BOTTOM
FRONT
TOP
TFD-HW/ST   |   Performance Table
Hot Water Steam
Model Nozzle
Width
(in.)
Max.
FPM at
Nozzle
Avg.
Outlet
Velocity
FPM
CFM at
Nozzle
Outlet
Velocity
Uniformity
Power
Rating
(kW)
Number
of
Motors
Motor
HP
Sound
Pressure
(dBA)*
Sound
Power
[LWA]
(dBA)
mbtu/
Hour
Temp.
Rise
(°F)
mbtu/
Hour
Temp.
Rise
(°F)
Weight
(lbs.)
TFD-1-36HW/ST 36 4500 3108 2331 92.0% 1.2 1 1.5 73 87 85 34 90 36 165
TFD-1-48HW/ST 48 4500 3565 2565 94.0% 1.3 1 1.5 76 90 100 36 95 34 182
TFD-1-60HW/ST 60 4500 2146 2682 73.0% 1.3 1 1.5 69 82 103 36 101 35 212
TFD-2-72HW/ST 72 4500 3108 4662 92.0% 2.4 2 1.5 76 90 180 36 179 36 335
TFD-2-84HW/ST 84 4500 2798 4896 92.0% 2.6 2 1.5 79 93 184 35 187 35 346
TFD-2-96HW/ST 96 4500 2565 5130 94.0% 2.6 2 1.5 79 93 183 33 192 35 360
TFD-2-108HW/ST 108 4500 2332 5247 73.0% 2.6 2 1.5 79 93 196 35 205 36 382
TFD-3-108HW/ST 108 4500 3108 6993 92.0% 3.6 3 1.5 77 92 256 34 266 35 500
TFD-3-120HW/ST 120 4500 2891 7227 92.0% 3.7 3 1.5 80 95 274 35 268 34 516
TFD-3-132HW/ST 132 4500 2713 7461 92.0% 3.8 3 1.5 80 95 291 36
**
526
TFD-4-144HW/ST 144 4500 3108 9324 92.0% 4.8 4 1.5 79 93 346 34 665
TFD-4-156HW/ST 156 4500 2941 9558 92.0% 4.9 4 1.5 82 96 364 35 681
TFD-4-168HW/ST 168 4500 2798 9792 92.0% 5.0 4 1.5 82 96 381 36 692
*Calculation based on spherical free field at 5 ft.
**Contact factory for availability
IN
D
U
S
T
R
IA
L
148
PoweredAire.com
888-321-AIRE (2473)